Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		110/01/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1690 Congress Avenue
City:	Delray Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33445
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200417	TANDEM
Registration Number:	2343099	TANDEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 224-6282

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U5087-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0462

900101178

220041

CH \$65

Date:	03/10/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=CITAgreement#page1.tif	
source=CITAgreement#page2.tif source=CITAgreement#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0463

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Incorporation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Incorporation ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): ☐ Execution Date(s) October 1, 2007 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest in TMK 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Incorporation Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2,200,417 2,343,099 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sandra P. Thompson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Internal Address: Street Address: 18400 Von Karman Avenue Suite 800	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>irvine</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 92612 Phone Number: (949) 224-6282 Fax Number: (949) 720-0182 Email Address: trademark@buchalter.com//	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500977 Authorized User Name Buchalter Namer
9. Signature: Signature Sandra P. Thompson Name of Person Signing	March 10, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in consideration of a Security Agreement dated April 30, 2002 between Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Releasee"), and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, Releasee agreed to grant Releasor a security interest in, among other collateral, certain trademark registrations and applications of Releasee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment For Security (Trademarks), dated April 30, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2002, at Reel 2531, Frame 0078, Releasee granted to Releasor, as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Trademarks to Releasee and Releasee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be effective as of October 1st 2007.

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as agent

By:

Title:

Vice President

Print Name:

Jon Eckhouse

10506247.1

Schedule A

Trademarks

	0.4.1.3.4	
	Schedule A	
Mark TANDEM (Typed Drawing) TANDEM (with design) BN 1788398v1 ORDED: 03/10/2008	Trademarks	
Mark	Registration Number	Registration Da
TANDEM (Typed Drawing)	2,200,417	October 27, 199 April 18, 2000
TANDEW (with design)	Eq. Coque	
BN 1788398v1		
THE PLEGONOSE		TRAB
ODDED. 02/40/2000	-	TRADEMARI
OKDED: 03/10/2008	RI	EEL: 003735 FRA